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COLLEGE AREA BUSINESS DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER 
(Current as of May 2017) 

 
Paul Russo, President (2018)  
Russo Properties Ltd. /Campus Plaza   
8383 Center Dr. Suite A 
La Mesa CA, 91942 
619-469-4634 
paulrpl@att.net  
 
Tyler Blair, Vice President (2018) 
The Washboard Laundry  
6512 El Cajon Blvd. #K 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619-820-8851 

thewashboardsd@gmail.com 
 
Harold Webber, Vice President (2018) 
Webber Properties  
5090 College Ave #1 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619-818-7481 
haroldwebber@gmail.com 
 
Tony Konja, Treasurer (2019) 
Keg N Bottle  
6060 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619-265-0482 
tony@kegnbottle.com  
 
Mike Trunzo, Secretary (2018) 
Brian Scholar’s Foundation 
5555 Del Mar Heights Road  
San Diego, CA 92130 
858-523-4000 X-1115 
mtrunzo@cathedralcatholic.org 
 
Marc Bennett (2019) 
Pappy’s Barbershop 
6428 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619- 885-2887 
marcbennett74@gmail.com   
 
 
 
 
 

Natasha Englehardt (2019) 
Platt College  
6250 El Cajon Boulevard 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619-265-0107 X37  
nenglehardt@platt.edu 

 
Teri Featheringill (2018) 
Featheringill Mortuary  
6322 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619-583-9512 
featherm@pacbell.net 
 
Pat Geary (2019) 
Property Owner  
4455 Murphy Canyon Rd, Suite 200 
San Diego, CA 92123 
619-504-6058 
pgeary11@gmail.com 
 
Dave Hargreaves (2019) 
Cerberus Moto  
7220 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619-980-9377 
dave@cerberusmoto.com   
 
Alex Mickle (2019) 
Property Owner 
8888 Clairemont Mesa Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92123 
619-607-3782 
alex@avm-properties.com 
 
Lynn Owens (2019) 
Owens Chiropractic 
4527 College Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619-265-9336 
drlynnowens@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Lillian Palmer (2018) 
Property Owner  
6818-6824 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 91942 
619-708-9119 
Lillianpalmer@cox.net 
 
Meghan Riva (2019) 
Barkin'Dales Dog Wash & Boutique 
4834 Rolando Boulevard 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619- 885-2887 
bark@barkindales.com   
 
Amir Rezai (2019) 
I.Q. Graphics 
6512 El Cajon Blvd. Ste. H 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619-265-2679 
amir@iqgraphics.com 
 
Bruce Robertson (2018) 
College Ave Baptist Church 
4747 College Ave 
San Diego, CA 92115  
619-287-4747 
brucerobertson@cabc.org 
 
Martin Samo (2018) 
Property Owner  
1225 Broadway 
El Cajon CA 92021 
(619) 588-6964 
msamo@sd-elite.com  
 
STAFF: 
 

Jim Schneider  
Executive Director 
executivedirector@collegearebid.com 
 
Emily Paddock 
Assistant Director  
assistantdirector@collegerareabid.com 
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